
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Global Infectious Disease Research Training Program Awards 

Grantee Training Program Training Country  Focus Research Training Focus 
Serap Aksoy, Ph.D. 
Yale University 
Serap.aksoy@yale.edu 

Molecular Analyses of  
Vector-Host-Leishmania 
Interaction (2003-2008) 

Colombia Leishmaniasis, vector biology, 
immunology, pathology & 
molecular genetics  

Robert Black, M.D., M.P.H. 
Johns Hopkins School of Public 
Health 
rblack@jhsph.edu 

Research Training on 
Childhood Infectious Diseases 
in Bangladesh (2007-2012) 

Bangladesh Maternal & neonatal 
infections, epidemiology, 
clinical research 

David Blazes, M.D., M.P.H. 
U.S. Naval Medical Research 
Center 
blazes@nmrcd.med.navy.mil 

Peru Infectious Diseases 
Epidemiology Research 
Training Consortium (2005-
2010) 

Peru Epidemiology, malaria, dengue 
fever, Bartonellosis 

Henry Blumberg, M.D. 
Emory University 
hblumbe@emory.edu 

Emory-Georgia TB Research 
Training Program (2004-2009) 

Republic of Georgia Tuberculosis 

Donald Burke, M.D. 
University of Pittsburgh 
donburke@pitt.edu 

Planning for Avian Influenza 
Outbreaks Pandemics in 
Thailand (2005-2010) 

Thailand Influenza, epidemiology, 
computer modeling 

Jane Carlton, Ph.D. 
New York University, Langone 
Medical Center 
jane.carlton@nyumc.org 

Promotion of Plasmodium 
Research and Training in India 
(2007-2012) 

India Malaria, population genetics, 
genomics, bioinformatics, 
vector biology 

Edgar Carvalho, M.D., Ph.D. 
Federal University of Bahia 
edgar@ufba.br_imuno@ufba.br 

Tropical Infectious Disease 
Training Grant (2004-2009) 

Brazil Immunology & genetics of 
leishmaniasis, schistosomiasis 
& HTLV-1 infections 



 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 

  
 
 
 

Grantee Training Program Training Country  Focus Research Training Focus 
Craig Cohen, M.D., M.P.H. 
University of California-San 
Francisco 
ccohen@psg.ucsf.edu 

KEMRI-UCSF Infectious 
Disease Research Training 
Program (2005-2010) 

Kenya Sexually transmitted 
infections, epidemiology, 
clinical studies, microbiology 

Daniel Colley, Ph.D. 
University of Georgia 
dcolley@uga.edu 

Strengthening Biomedical 
Research Capacity in Kenya 
(2005-2010) 

Kenya Schistosomiasis, malaria, 
vector biology, immunology, 
genetics, biochemistry, cell & 
molecular biology 

Liwang Cui, Ph.D. 
Pennsylvania State University 
Luc2@psu.edu 

Enhancing Vivax Malaria 
Research in Thailand (2004-
2009) 

Thailand P. vivax malaria 

Roberto Docampo, M.D., Ph.D. 
University of Georgia 
rdocampo@cb.uga.edu 

Parasitic Disease Research at 
the IIB (2007-2012) 

Argentina Chagas’ disease, leishmaniasis, 
toxoplasmosis, biochemistry, 
molecular biology 

Wafaie Fawzi, MBBS, DrPH 
Harvard School of Public Health 
mina@hsph.harvard.edu 

Tanzania Infectious Disease 
Research Training Program 
(2007-2012) 

Tanzania Diarrheal & respiratory 
disease, tuberculosis, 
epidemiology, clinical research 

Hector H.Garcia, M.D., Ph.D. 
Universidad Peruana Cayetano 
Heredia 
hgarcia@jhsph.edu 

Training in Infectious Diseases 
in Peru (2006-2011) 

Peru Diarrheal disease, cysticerosis, 
tuberculosis 

Robert Gilman, M.D. 
Johns Hopkins School of Public 
Health 
rgilman@jhsph.edu 

Infectious Disease Training 
Program in Peru (2003-2008) 

Peru Epidemiology, parasitic & 
enteric infections, molecular 
microbiology 

Richard L. Guerrant, M.D. 
University of Virginia 
Rlg9a@virginia.edu 

Global Infectious Disease 
Research Training Grant at 
U.Va. (2003-2008) 

Brazil Enteric infections, clinical 
tropical medicine 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Grantee Training Program Training Country  Focus Research Training Focus 
Lee Harrison, M.D. 
University of Pittsburgh 
lharriso@edc.gsph.pitt.edu 

Molecular Epidemiology of 
Drug-Resistant, Vaccine 
Preventable, & Food-Borne 
Diseases in Brazil (2004-2009) 

Brazil Drug resistant, vaccine 
preventable & food-borne 
bacterial diseases 

Gregory Hussey, M.Med, 
D.T.M.H. 
University of Cape Town 
ghussey@rmh.uct.ac.za 

South African Infectious 
Disease Clinical Research 
Training Program (2006-2011) 

South Africa Tuberculosis, clinical research 

Gagandeep Kang, M.D., Ph.D. 
Christian Medical College 
gkang@cmcvellore.ac.in 

Multi-disciplinary Research 
Training in Enteric Infections 
(2005-2010) 

India Enteric infections, clinical 
microbiology, immunology 

Charles King, M.D., Ph.D. 
Case Western Reserve University 
chk@po.cwru.edu 

Kenya Infectious Diseases 
Research (2003-2008) 

Kenya Filariasis, malaria, 
schistosomiasis, vector 
biology, genetic epidemiology, 
molecular pathogenesis 

Albert Ko, M.D. 
Cornell University 
aik2001@med.cornell.edu 

Emerging Infectious Diseases 
& Urbanization (2003-2008) 

Brazil Treatment, prevention & 
control strategies for urban 
infectious diseases; Molecular 
epidemiology; Anti-microbial 
resistance in community-
acquired infections 

Gregory Lanzaro, Ph.D. 
University of California-Davis 
gclanzaro@ucdavis.edu 

Training in the Biology of 
Malaria Vectors in Mali 
(2005-2010) 

Mali Malaria, vector biology, 
population genetics, 
cytogenetics, ecology, 
biostatistics, molecular biology 

Philip LoVerde, Ph.D., M.S. 
University of Texas Health 
Science Center 
loverde@uthscsa.edu 

Training in Emerging Re-
Emerging Diseases in Brazil 
(2003-2008) 

Brazil Schistosomiasis, genetic 
epidemiology, immunology, 
vector biology, geographic 
information systems & 
bioinformatics 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Grantee Training Program Training Country  Focus Research Training Focus 
Gregory Mertz, M.D. 
University of New Mexico 

Training in Hantavirus 
Ecology, Virology & Clinical 
Investigation in the Americas 

Chile, Panama Hantavirus, ecology, virology 
& clinical research 

Steven Meshnick, M.D., Ph.D. 
University of North Carolina 
meshnick@unc.edu 

Infectious Disease 
Epidemiology Training for 
Malawians (2003-2008) 

Malawi Epidemiology of infectious 
diseases, public health, 
malaria, sexually transmitted 
diseases, tuberculosis 

Dale Morse, M.D., M.S. 
New York State Department of 
Health 
dlm04@health.state.ny.us 

NYS International Research 
Training Program (2005-2010) 

Republic of Georgia Hepatitis, emerging infections, 
epidemiology 

D.J. Perkins, Ph.D. 
University of Pittsburgh 
djp@pitt.edu 

Training and Research on 
Severe Malarial Anemia 
(2007-2012) 

Kenya Malaria and HIV co-infection, 
genetics, molecular 
immunology, hematology 

Christopher Plowe, M.D., M.P.H. 
University of Maryland 
cplowe@medicine.umaryland.edu 

Malaria Research Training in 
Mali (2006-2011) 

Mali Malaria, vaccine & 
combination drug trials, 
bioinformatics & applied 
genomics 

Lee Riley, M.D. 
University of California-Berkeley 
lwriley@berkeley.edu 

Emerging Drug-Resistant 
Infections (2003-2008) 

Brazil Epidemiology of drug 
resistance & bacterial diseases 

Philip Rosenthal, M.D. 
University of California-San 
Francisco 
rosnthl@itsa.ucsf.edu 

Training in Malaria Research 
in Uganda (2005-2010) 

Uganda Malaria, clinical studies, 
epidemiology, drug resistance 

Edward Ryan, M.D. 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
etryan@partners.org 

Training Program in Vaccine 
Development (2006-2011) 

Bangladesh Cholera, genomics, 
proteomics, vaccine 
development 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Grantee Training Program Training Country  Focus Research Training Focus 
Ken Stuart, Ph.D. 
Seattle Biomedical Research 
Institute 
ken.stuart@sbri.org 

Research Training on 
Intracellular Pathogens (2006-
2011) 

India Leishmania, malaria, 
tuberculosis, molecular 
biology, immunology, 
bioinformatics 

Herbert Tanowitz, M.D. 
Medicine of Yeshiva University 
tanowitz@aecom.yu.edu 

Interhemispheric Research 
Training in Infectious Diseases 
(2004-2009) 

Brazil Chagas’ disease, leprosy, 
toxoplasmosis, malaria, fungal 
infections 

Joseph Vinetz, M.D. 
University of California-San 
Diego 
jvinetz@ucsd.edu 

Endemic Infectious Diseases 
of the Peruvian Amazon 
(2004-2009) 

Peru Enteric bacterial and parasitic 
diseases (malaria, 
leptospirosis, neonatal sepsis), 
clinical microbiology and 
immunology 

David Walker, M.D. 
University of Texas Medical 
Branch 
dwalker@utmb.edu 

Tropical Vector-Borne Viral & 
Rickettsial Infections (2003-
2008) 

Mexico, Cameroon Rickettsial disease, zoonotic 
transmission, vector biology 

Clinton White, M.D. 
University of Texas Medical 
Branch, Galveston 
acwhite@utmb.edu 

Cayetano Heredia Training 
Program in Global Infectious 
Disease (2003-2008) 

Peru Enteric infections, 
immunology 

Dyann Wirth, Ph.D. 
Harvard School of Public Health 
dfwirth@hsph.harvard.edu 

Training in Malaria 
Pathogenesis and Diversity in 
Africa (2005-2010) 

Senegal Malaria molecular biology 

Chansuda Wongsrichanalai, 
M.D., M.P.H., Dr.P.H. 
National Institute of Public 
Health/NAMRU2 
chansuda@bangkok.th.com 

Research Training for 
Cambodian Scientists in 
Effective Control of Vivax 
Malaria (2005-2010) 

Cambodia  Vivax malaria drug resistance, 
diagnostics, epidemiology, 
clinical studies 

Guiyan Yan, Ph.D. 
University of California-Irvine 
guiyuny@uci.edu 

Population Biology of African 
Malaria Vectors (2005-2010) 

Kenya Malaria, vector biology, 
population genetics 



 
 

 

 
 

 

Grantee Training Program Training Country  Focus Research Training Focus 
Anita Zaidi, M.B.B.S., S.M. 
Aga Khan University 
anita.zaidi@aku.edu 

Infectious Diseases & Child 
Health in Pakistan Research 
Training Program (2006-2011) 

Pakistan Rotavirus & pneumococcal 
vaccine translational research, 
neonatal infections 

Peter Zimmerman, Ph.D. 
Case Western Reserve University 
paz@po.cwru.edu 

CASE-PNG Infectious Disease 
Research Training Program 
(2005-2010) 

Papua New Guinea Malaria, filariasis, 
pneumococcal pneumonia, 
tuberculosis, arbovirus 
infections, epidemiology, 
clinical studies 
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